
 
 

Shelby Public School District #14 
__________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 

1010 Oilfield Ave ~ Shelby, MT 59474 
www.ShelbyPublicSchools.org 

Phone: (406) 424-8910 ~ Fax: (406) 434-2959 
 

 

SHELBY SCHOOL BOARD MEETING AGENDA 
Location:  Shelby Board Room, District Office 

Date:  Tuesday, April 11, 2017 
Time:  7:00 PM 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

1. Call To Order 
2. Pledge Allegiance 
3. Review and Approval of Minutes 
4. Review and Approval of Claims, Sequences and Voided Checks  
5. Public Comment 
6. Reports 

a. Elementary Report 
b. JH/HS Report 
c. Superintendent Schedule  

7. Action Items 
a. Retirement/Resignation 

i. Jessica Donahue, Carissa Blair, TBA 
b. Hiring 

i. JH Track Assistant Coach - Sara White 
ii. HS Activities Director - Mike White  
iii. JH Activities Director - Mike White 
iv. HS Head Football Coach - Mike White 
v. HS Head Volleyball Coach - Ron Buck 
vi. JH/HS Head Cross Country Coach - Deb Munson 
vii. Summer Maintenance - Mike White & Thad White 

c. Teacher Renewal 
i. Elementary Tenure - Sara Aikins White, Ron Buck, Kathy Cleverly, 

Veronica Goodan, Kim Hayes, Kelly Hayes, Brandy Kiefer, Sara 
Kincaid, Janelle Koschmeder, Jennifer Mosley, Jamie Peterson, 
Shelly Rewerts, Tom Reynolds and Kristin Wiederrick 

ii. High School Tenure - Clayton Davis, Ron Gruber, Sue Hough 
(Drivers Education), Rob Lee (Social Studies), Kayla Moylan, 
Sharol O’Brien, Wendy Reynolds, Eric Tokerud, Lauri Tokerud and 
Mike White 

iii. Elementary Non-Tenure - Lisa Clark, Jessilou De La Torre, Mae 
Durotan, Jennifer Hayes, Zachary Hayes, Mary Eme Manda and 
Galina Maki 

iv. High School Non-Tenure - Kathje Griffis,  Paul Ekness, Megan 
Genthner, Benedicto Pastrana, Carol Perisho, and Brice Stewart 

v. Elementary up for Tenure - Brittany Tomsheck 
vi. High School up for Tenure - Thad White 

d. Recommendation for Nonrenewal 
e. 4-H Bus Use 
f. SEA CBA 
g. Non-Union Salary Increase 
h. Attendance/Transportation Agreements 

8. Discussion Items 
a. Legislative Update 
b. Protested Taxes 
c. Interviewing Committees 

9. Correspondence 
10. Superintendent Evaluation 
11. Next Meeting of the Board - Tuesday, May 9, 2017 
12. Adjournment 

Mr. Aklestad 
Mr. Aklestad 
Mr. Aklestad 
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Mr. Crump 
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Superintendent District Clerk Chairman of the Board
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SEA CBA 
No recommendation was made at this time.  A meeting is scheduled on March 28th at 7:00 p.m. 
 
Correspondence 
None 
 
NEXT MEETING OF THE BOARD 
Regular Meeting, Tuesday, April 11, 2017, 7:00 p.m. 
Board Room, District Administration Office, 1010 Oilfield Avenue, Shelby, Montana 
 
ADJOURNMENT 
Chairperson Brian Aklestad adjourned the meeting at 8:33 p.m. 
 
 
 
___________________________________   _____________________________________ 
BUSINESS MANAGER/CLERK     CHAIR PERSON OF THE BOARD  
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 



04/07/17                                               SHELBY SCHOOL DISTRICT                                   Page: 1 of 1
17:48:28                                              Budget vs. Actual Report                             Report ID: B100BF
                                             For the Accounting Period:    3 / 17
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
                                                    Expended     Expended     Encumbered     Committed    Current       Available
                  Fund                          Current Month      YTD           YTD           YTD      Appropriation Appropriation
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
 101 General Fund                                  199,756.35  1,458,382.30        318.01  1,458,700.31  2,591,393.81  1,132,693.50
 110 Transportation Fund                            11,326.52     91,532.63        464.73     91,997.36    198,900.00    106,902.64
 111 Bus Depreciation Fund                               0.00          0.00          0.00          0.00     35,000.00     35,000.00
 113 Tuition                                             0.00        220.00          0.00        220.00     30,000.00     29,780.00
 114 Retirement                                     24,639.83    173,732.88          0.00    173,732.88    365,000.00    191,267.12
 128 Technology Fund                                     0.00     48,866.16          0.00     48,866.16     52,085.88      3,219.72
 129 Flexibility Fund                                3,332.32      3,332.32          0.00      3,332.32     47,807.54     44,475.22
 150 Debt Service                                        0.00     16,887.51          0.00     16,887.51    283,475.00    266,587.49
 201 General Fund                                  126,349.15    978,872.15      1,897.85    980,770.00  1,599,668.00    618,898.00
 210 Transportation Fund                             9,406.82     72,478.54        309.83     72,788.37    135,355.62     62,567.25
 211 Bus Depreciation Fund                               0.00          0.00          0.00          0.00    136,861.74    136,861.74
 213 Tuition                                             0.00          0.00          0.00          0.00     50,000.00     50,000.00
 214 Retirement                                     15,859.33    122,695.73          0.00    122,695.73    230,000.00    107,304.27
 217 ADULT EDUCATION FUND                            5,298.98     37,795.30          0.00     37,795.30     80,000.00     42,204.70
 228 Technology Fund                                     0.00     41,933.54          0.00     41,933.54     49,200.71      7,267.17
 229 Flexibility Fund                                    0.00        300.00          0.00        300.00     39,371.66     39,071.66
 250 Debt Service                                        0.00      8,646.88          0.00      8,646.88    141,993.76    133,346.88
 261 Building Reserve                                  184.00     16,733.95          0.00     16,733.95     50,000.00     33,266.05

                        Grand Total:               396,153.30  3,072,409.89      2,990.42  3,075,400.31  6,116,113.72  3,040,713.41
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17:26:26                                                Claim Approval List                                Report ID: AP100
                                                  For the Accounting Period:  3/17
*  ... Over spent expenditure
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
Claim  Warrant             Vendor #/Name                    Amount
------ ------- ---------------------------------------   ----------                                         Acct/Source/
Line #                     Invoice #/Inv Date/Description           Line Amount          PO #     Fund Org   Prog-Func     Obj Proj
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————

 52267           5143 3 RIVERS TELEPHONE COOPERATIVE        2,252.16
 Camrose 0210
 Code 1511, 1515 & 1541 had been removed

   1                04/01/17 fiber lease/dsl                             550.76

                                                                                                   101     100-1000        531

   2                04/01/17 fiber lease/dsl                             550.76                    201     100-1000        531
   3                04/01/17 fiber lease/dsl                             550.76                    101     100-2300        531
   4                04/01/17 fiber lease/dsl                             550.76                    201     100-2300        531
   5                04/01/17 admin phone bill                             10.48                    101     100-2300        531
   6                04/01/17 el phone bill                                21.92                    101     100-2400        531
   7                04/01/17 hs phone bill                                12.56                    201     100-2400        531
   8                04/01/17 GTCC phone bill                               4.16                    182     107-2212        531  570

 52262           6515 API SYSTEMS INTEGRATORS                 184.00
   3               WSF074835 03/09/17 fire alarm serviced                184.00                    261     100-2600        440

 52295           4515 BARB LARSEN                              85.67
   1                03/15/17 reimbursed supplies for RECCS                85.67                    115     434-1000        610  272

 52274             59 BEN TAYLOR INC                        3,273.92
   1               5838 03/31/17 HS athletic trips                       774.81                    201     720-3500        624
   2               5838 03/31/17 HS extra-curricular trips               107.77                    201     710-3400        624
   3               5838 03/31/17 bus route fuel 60% EL                   660.90                    210     100-2700        624
   4               5838 03/31/17 bus route fuel 40% HS                   440.86                    110     100-2700        624
   5               5838 03/31/17 Camrose school fuel                     150.72                    101  71 100-1000        624
   6               5838 03/31/17 EL athletic trips                       275.06                    101     720-3500        624
   7               5838 03/31/17 EL extra-curricular trips                92.59                    101     710-3400        624
   8               5838 03/31/17 district's vehicles                      64.44                    101     100-2400        624
   9               5838 03/31/17 Driver's Education                       45.14                    218     100-1000        624
  10               635844 03/02/17 Oil for buses                         411.98*                   110     100-2700        610
  11               635844 03/02/17 Oil for buses                         274.65*                   210     100-2700        610
  12               635883 03/02/17 credit- return                        -25.00*                   110     100-2700        610

 52283           6951 Best Western Plus Grant Creek Inn       647.58
   1               5848 03/29/17 JH state science fair                   647.58*                   101     710-3400        582

  G747           4996 BRIANNA WHITE                            49.68
   1                03/16/17 Shelby to Cutbank                            24.84                    182     107-2212        582  570
   2                03/20/17 Shelby to Cutbank                            24.84                    182     107-2212        582  570

 52290           6748 BRYSON SALES AND SERVICE OF              22.70
   1               252494 03/15/17 route bus parts                        13.62*                   110     100-2700        610
   2               252494 03/15/17 route bus parts                         9.08*                   210     100-2700        610
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                                                  For the Accounting Period:  3/17
*  ... Over spent expenditure
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
Claim  Warrant             Vendor #/Name                    Amount
------ ------- ---------------------------------------   ----------                                         Acct/Source/
Line #                     Invoice #/Inv Date/Description           Line Amount          PO #     Fund Org   Prog-Func     Obj Proj
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————

 52278           5023 CAMROSE COLONY                        1,157.96
 B-1.53   (2016-2017 meal prices)
 L-2.88

 Reduced-B-1.21

              L-2.45
   1                03/31/17 March food program                        1,052.96                    212     910-3100        630

   2                01/17/17 P Kleinsasser-sub 1 1/2 day                 105.00*                   101  71 100-1000        320

 52263           4585 CDW GOVERNMENT, INC.                  2,520.00
   1               HGH1954 03/18/17 Trend Micro Bus Sec Std              655.00*        10789      115     412-1000        682  516
   2               HGH1954 03/18/17 Trend Micro Bus Sec Std            1,225.00*        10789      215     412-1000        682  516
   3               HGH1954 03/18/17 Trend Micro Bus Sec Std              605.00         10789      115     412-1000        610  516
   4               HGH1954 03/18/17 Trend Micro Bus Sec Std               35.00         10789      215     412-1000        610  516

 52288           1833 CHEMSEARCH                              239.80
   1               2648367 03/10/17 tuff-job                             239.80         10786      201     100-2600        610

 52265              3 CITY OF SHELBY WATER DEPT             1,818.99
   1                03/24/17 bus barn/water/garbage                       80.16                    110     100-2700        421
    BUS BARN WATER BILL
   2                03/24/17 bus barn/water/garbage                       53.43                    210     100-2700        421
    BUS BARN WATER BILL
   3                03/24/17 water/garbage/sewer/landfill              1,011.24                    101     100-2600        421
    WATER, GARBAGE & LANDFILL BILL
   4                03/24/17 water/garbage/sewer/landfill                674.16                    201     100-2600        421
    WATER, GARBAGE & LANDFILL BILL

 52291           6906 COLLEEN BILLMAN                         219.00
   1                02/17/17 boys divisional and state                   219.00*                   201     720-3500        582
   2                03/12/17 girls divisional- meals                       0.00*                   201     720-3500        582

 52254           1610 COMBUSTION SERVICE COMPANY INC        3,332.32
   1               29725 03/15/17 remove pump/replace seal             3,332.32                    129     100-2600        340
   2               29725 03/15/17 reinstall & test operations              0.00                    129     100-2600        340
   3               29725 03/15/17 plus travel charge & materials           0.00                    129     100-2600        340
   4               29725 03/15/17 Elementary boiler system                 0.00                    129     100-2600        340

 52305           5913 COTTAGE KEEP                             43.00
   1               7348 03/20/17 flower arrangements                      43.00                    101     100-2500        610

 52270             15 CULLIGAN SOFT WATER SERVICE             167.00
   1                03/31/17 Admin water/cooler rental                     8.00*                   110     100-2700        450
   2                03/31/17 EL water/cooler rental                       34.00                    101     100-2600        450
   3                03/31/17 HS water/cooler rental                      125.00*                   201     100-2600        450
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                                                  For the Accounting Period:  3/17
*  ... Over spent expenditure
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
Claim  Warrant             Vendor #/Name                    Amount
------ ------- ---------------------------------------   ----------                                         Acct/Source/
Line #                     Invoice #/Inv Date/Description           Line Amount          PO #     Fund Org   Prog-Func     Obj Proj
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————

 52287           5926 CUMMINS ROCKY MOUNTAIN                  210.71
   1               004-41438 03/10/17 repairs/parts for bus              126.43

                                                                                                   110     100-2700        440

   2               004-41438 03/10/17 repairs/parts for bus               84.28                    210     100-2700        440

 52296            220 DAVIS BUSINESS MACHINES               1,944.88
 #4048-01- GTCC
   1               216006 04/04/17 base rate-03-01 to 3-31               199.35                    101     100-1000        440
   2               216006 04/04/17 base rate-03-01 to 3-31               132.90*                   201     100-1000        440
   3               216192 04/06/16 copy charges                          967.58                    101     100-1000        440
   4               216192 04/06/16 copy charges                          645.05*                   201     100-1000        440

 52282           7009 DE LAGE LANDEN FINANCIAL SERVICES,      288.75
 due on 5/15/17
   1               53839888 03/17/17 GTCC copier lease                   288.75                    182     108-2212        550  580

  G748           2851 DIANA KNUDSON                           475.70
   1                04/05/17 mileage out of district                     382.50                    182     107-2212        582  570
   2                04/05/17 mileage in district                          43.20                    182     108-2212        596  580
   3                04/05/17 phone allowance                              50.00                    182     107-2212        531  570

 52280           2896 EBMS                                 56,222.05
   8                04/01/17 health ins premium/April                 47,964.52*                   189     100-2500        260
   9                04/01/17 El retiree premium/April                  2,727.50                    101     100-2500        261
  11                04/01/17 HS retireee premium/April                   975.61*                   201     100-2500        261
  12                04/01/17 retirees premium/TRS ACH                  4,554.42*                   189     100-2500        260

 52306           6699 ECKROTH MUSIC COMPANY                   146.00
   1               2708650 03/29/17 clarinet and sax repairs             146.00*                   201     100-1000        440
   2               Acct200554 03/29/17 clarinet and sax repairs            0.00*                   201     100-1000        440

 52255           6879 ELLIOTT CRUMP                           158.50
   1               meals 03/14/17 State BBall/Advocacy in Helena          81.30                    101     100-2300        582
   2               meals 03/14/17 State BBall/Advocacy in Helena          54.20                    201     100-2300        582
   3               meals 03/22/17 budget training- Great Falls            23.00                    101     100-2300        582

 52307            199 FIELDSTONE OFFICE SUPPLY                183.80
   1               126463 03/15/17 employee plaques                      102.00                    101     100-2400        610
   2               126463 03/15/17 employee plaques                       68.00                    201     100-2400        610
   3               126481 03/20/17 golf team supplies                     51.30*                   201     720-3500        582
   4                03/17/17 credit                                      -37.50*                   201     720-3500        582
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 52299             74 FOOD SERVICES OF AMERICA              1,779.61
   3               5280021 03/07/17 food bill                            389.34*                   212     460-3100        630
   4               5284235 03/14/17 food bill                            522.92*                   212     460-3100        630
   5               5288563 03/21/17 food bill                             57.12                    212     910-3100        630
   6               5288562 03/21/17 food bill                            428.72                    212     910-3100        630
  11               5292667 03/28/17 food bill                            239.19*                   212     460-3100        630
  12               5292666 03/28/17 food bill                            200.44                    212     910-3100        630
  13               5295818 03/31/17 credit                               -58.12                    212     910-3100        630

 52273             22 GENERAL DISTRIBUTING CO                  75.33
   1               00526352 03/31/17 CO2-Acytylene                        75.33                    201     100-1000        610

 52266           6802 Greenfield School District 75           140.00
   1                03/25/17 4 bus drivers training fees                  84.00                    110     100-2700        810
   2                03/25/17 4 bus drivers training fees                  56.00                    210     100-2700        810

 52277             19 HEMMER PLUMBING & HEATING               250.00
   1               9105 03/31/17 faucet                                  250.00                    201     100-2600        610

 52302           5463 INSTRUMENTALIST (THE)                   308.00
   1                03/08/17 band/chorus awards                          308.00                    201     100-1000        610

 52304           6750 J2 BUSINESS PRODUCTS                    432.80
   1               685791-0 03/01/17 one step disinfectant e22           270.50         10785      201     100-2600        610
   2               685791-1 03/15/17 one step disinfectant e22           162.30         10785      201     100-2600        610

 52260           7021 JODI AKLESTAD                           203.02
   1                03/04/17 lodging- Speech & Drama                     203.02*                   201     710-3400        582
   2                03/04/17 Coaches meeting-Bozeman                       0.00*                   201     710-3400        582

 52269           3436 KENCO ENTERPRISES INC.                  118.00
   1               1378207 04/01/17 alarm monitoring 04-01/04-30          70.80                    101     100-2600        340
   2               1378207 04/01/17 alarm monitoring 04-01/04-30          47.20*                   201     100-2600        340

 52292           6458 KEVIN DODSON                             80.00
   1                03/09/17 State BBall tournament                       80.00*                   201     720-3500        582
   2                03/12/17 meals- Billings                               0.00*                   201     720-3500        582

 52308           6418 KUSTOM SERVICES                       1,400.00
   2               1772 03/05/17 plow snow with loader                   400.00*                   110     100-2600        432
   3               1772 03/05/17 plow snow with loader                   400.00*                   210     100-2600        432
   4               1772 03/10/17 plow snow with loader                   300.00                    201     100-2600        432
   5               1772 03/10/17 plow snow with loader                   300.00                    101     100-2600        432



04/07/17                                               SHELBY SCHOOL DISTRICT                                   Page: 5 of 11
17:26:26                                                Claim Approval List                                Report ID: AP100
                                                  For the Accounting Period:  3/17
*  ... Over spent expenditure
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
Claim  Warrant             Vendor #/Name                    Amount
------ ------- ---------------------------------------   ----------                                         Acct/Source/
Line #                     Invoice #/Inv Date/Description           Line Amount          PO #     Fund Org   Prog-Func     Obj Proj
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————

 52285           5735 LANE AND ASSOCIATES INC               1,207.80
   1               5266 03/07/17 breath tests/DOT                        450.26                    110     100-2700        330
   2               5266 03/07/17 breath tests/DOT                        300.16*                   210     100-2700        330
   3               5274 03/13/17 breath tests/DOT                        274.43                    110     100-2700        330
   4               5274 03/13/17 breath tests/DOT                        182.95*                   210     100-2700        330

 52279              2 MARIAS RIVER ELECTRIC COOP            7,169.35
   1                03/21/17 electric bill                             3,988.04                    101     100-2600        412
    PO Accounting (Org/Prog/Func/Obj/Proj:    -100-1000-452-
   2                03/21/17 electric bill                             2,658.69                    201     100-2600        412
    PO Accounting (Org/Prog/Func/Obj/Proj:    -100-1000-452-
   3                03/21/17 bus barn                                    505.83                    110     100-2700        412
    PO Accounting (Org/Prog/Func/Obj/Proj:    -100-1000-452-
   4                03/21/17 RECCS-community garden                       16.79                    115     434-1000        610  272

  G749           3932 Medicine River Trading Company          159.40
   1                04/04/17 tech support                                100.00                    182     107-2212        340  570
   2                04/04/17 mileage                                      59.40                    182     108-2212        596  580

 52268           6702 Montana Council On Economic              75.00
   1               4610 03/19/17 Stock Market Game Team fee               75.00                    215     451-1000        810  827

  G746           6742 MONTANA TEACHERS RETIREMENT             169.20
   1                04/05/17 employee/employer contribution              169.20                    182     108-2212        220  580

 52271           6961 OverDrive                               250.00
 have to pay Applied to Application License and Hosting-once  a year- but when
 purchasing books/audio books will be taken out of the credit balance.

 School Digital Library Fee

   1               H-0041014 03/01/17 annual fee                         250.00                    215     412-1000        320  516

   2                03/01/17 March 2017- Feb 2018                          0.00                    215     412-1000        320  516

 52261             39 PITNEY BOWES                            415.17
   1               3302936321 03/01/17 postage machine rental            207.59                    101     100-5200        840
   2               3302936321 03/01/17 postage machine rental            207.58                    201     100-5200        840

 52298            758 QUILL CORPORATION                       488.71
   1               5375127 03/22/17 EL copy paper                        449.85                    115     412-1000        610  516
   2               5232168 03/16/17 HS office supplies                    38.86                    215     412-1000        610  516

 52301           5035 ROB LEE                                  62.20
   1                03/29/17 reimb meal purchased                         62.20                    101     100-1000        610
   2                03/29/17 State Science Fair                            0.00                    101     100-1000        610
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  G745           6452 SARAH ZOOK                              918.50
   1                04/05/17 Math Revision Meeting                       400.00                    182     108-2212        320  580
   2                04/05/17 Reading Revision Meeting                    400.00                    182     108-2212        320  580
   3                04/05/17 Prep & Document Development                 200.00                    182     108-2212        320  580
   4                04/05/17 less TRS contribution                       -81.50                    182     108-2212        320  580

 52276              1 SHELBY GAS ASSOCIATION               11,113.80
 el  60%
 hs 40%

 switch between 110 & 210 every month

 cf
   1                03/21/17 bus barn gas                                993.00                    210     100-2700        411

   2                03/21/17 EL & HS gas charges                       6,072.48                    101     100-2600        411
   3                03/21/17 EL & HS gas charges                       4,048.32                    201     100-2600        411

 52293            444 SHELBY GLASS                            400.00
   1               23337 03/13/17 heavy duty door closure                400.00                    101     100-2600        440
   2               23337 03/13/17 installed-exterior kitchen               0.00                    101     100-2600        440
   3               23337 03/13/17 door                                     0.00                    101     100-2600        440

 52256            699 SHELBY HIGH SCHOOL - ATHLETICS           53.00
   1                03/03/17 lunch workers Feb 27-28                      53.00                    212     910-3100        570
   2                03/03/17 to March 3rd                                  0.00                    212     910-3100        570

 52257           4781 SHELBY HIGH SCHOOL - FFA STUDENT         42.40
   1                02/24/17 lunch workers Feb 21-24                      42.40                    212     910-3100        570

 52258           5577 SHELBY HIGH SCHOOL - FRESHMAN            53.00
   1                03/17/17 lunch workers-Feb 13-17                      53.00                    212     910-3100        570

 52259           5767 SHELBY HIGH SCHOOL - SOPHOMORE           42.40
   1                03/09/17 lunch workers-March 6-9                      42.40                    212     910-3100        570

 52275             61 SHELBY PAINT AND HARDWARE               135.56
   1               010901 03/09/17 Shop Supplies                          59.60         10729      201     100-1000        610
   2               010568 03/28/17 Shop Supplies                          19.99         10729      201     100-1000        610
   3               059251 03/13/17 Shop Supplies                          10.10         10729      201     100-1000        610
   4               059251 03/13/17 Shop Supplies                          45.87                    201     100-1000        610

 52294              8 SHELBY PROMOTER                         144.90
   1               1709017 03/01/17 declaration of intent                 55.20                    101     100-2314        540
   2               1710007 03/08/17 declaration of intent                 55.20                    201     100-2314        540
   3               1711006 03/15/17 notice of close registration          17.25                    101     100-2314        540
   4               1711006 03/15/17 notice of close registratlion         17.25                    201     100-2314        540
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                                                  For the Accounting Period:  3/17
*  ... Over spent expenditure
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Claim  Warrant             Vendor #/Name                    Amount
------ ------- ---------------------------------------   ----------                                         Acct/Source/
Line #                     Invoice #/Inv Date/Description           Line Amount          PO #     Fund Org   Prog-Func     Obj Proj
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————

 52284           6974 Southwest Montana School Services       166.39
   1               2859 03/15/17 Coop Purchasing-fee                     166.39*                   212     910-3100        810

 52281           1781 STROM & ASSOCIATES, PC                1,900.00
   1                03/15/17 15-16 audit/ balance                        950.00*                   101     100-2315        340
   2                03/15/17 15-16 audit/ balance                        950.00                    201     100-2315        340

 52300             75 SYSCO FOOD SERVICES OF MONTANA       17,302.11
   1               143139055 03/02/17 credit                             -67.56                    212     910-3100        630
   2               143166336 03/22/17 credit                             -11.53                    212     910-3100        630
   3               143169006 03/24/17 credit                             -32.23                    212     910-3100        630
   4               143175314 03/29/17 credit                             -90.14                    212     910-3100        630
   5               143139410 03/02/17 food bill                          583.18                    212     910-3100        630
   6               143146263 03/07/17 food bill/ dairy products        1,726.86                    212     910-3100        630
   7               143146264 03/07/17 fresh fruit and vegetable           70.88*                   212     460-3100        630
   8               143149621 03/09/17 food bill                        4,240.17                    212     910-3100        630
   9               143151995 03/10/17 kitchen supplies                    53.05                    212     910-3100        610
  10               143155889 03/14/17 food bill                        1,328.40                    212     910-3100        630
  11               143155890 03/14/17 Fine Arts will reimburse           499.38                    101     100-1000        610
  12               143155891 03/14/17 fresh fruit and vegetable          334.26*                   212     460-3100        610
  13               143162624 03/20/17 food bill                        1,265.89*                   212     460-3100        630
  14               143165063 03/21/17 food bill                        2,018.35*                   212     460-3100        630
  15               143165064 03/21/17 fresh fruit and vegetable          228.57                    212     910-3100        630
  16               143168145 03/23/17 food bill                          555.85                    212     910-3100        630
  17               143171739 03/27/17 food bill                        3,135.56                    212     910-3100        630
  18               143171740 03/27/17 food bill                          232.28*                   212     460-3100        630
  19               143174177 03/28/17 food bill                          308.71                    212     910-3100        630
  20               143176281 03/29/17 kitchen supplies                    49.17                    212     910-3100        610
  21               143177793 03/30/17 kitchen supplies                   158.96                    212     910-3100        610
  22               143162625 03/20/17 food bid- SWMSS                    561.99                    212     910-3100        630
  23               143159004 03/16/17 RECCS- reimb by State              152.06                    212     910-3100        630

 52286           2598 TOOLE CO HEALTH DEPT                     25.00
   1               1833 03/09/17 tb testing                               25.00                    201     100-1000        340

 52297           6153 UFI SANITATION                          159.00
   1               19760 03/29/17 portables delivery                      60.00*                   201     720-3500        340
   2               19761 03/29/17 rental 3-22 through 04-18-17            99.00                    201     720-3500        450

 52303           6644 US BANCORP Equipment Finance Inc.        80.00
   3                04/02/17 copier lease/vo ag                           80.00                    201     100-1000        452
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 52264           6778 VEMCO, INC.                             275.82
   1               327484 03/21/17 water feed                            259.00         10799      201     100-2600        610
   2               327484 03/21/17 SHIPPING                               16.82                    201     100-2600        610

 52272           5585 VERIZON WIRELESS                        154.79
   1               9782539708 03/21/17 Hintz/Crump                       127.85*                   110     100-2700        531
   2               9782539708 03/21/17 RECCS cell phone bill              26.94                    115     434-2210        531  272

  G750           3484 VISA (for GTCC)                         348.27
   1                04/04/17 office supplies                             121.15                    182     107-2212        610  570
   2                04/04/17 director's lodging                          113.35                    182     108-2212        592  580
   3                04/04/17 3 Rivers phone & internet                   113.77                    182     107-2212        531  570

 52309       E   6023 WELLS FARGO BANK P CARD SYSTEM        5,523.14
   2                03/06/17 Hand2mind domino                             16.52         10795      115     100-1000        640  429
   3                03/06/17 Magnetic Foam Base 10 Blk                    68.14         10795      115     100-1000        640  429
   4                03/06/17 Place Value dice                             11.90         10795      115     100-1000        640  429
   5                03/06/17 Fraction Dice Set                             7.21         10795      115     100-1000        640  429
   6                03/06/17 Math Operations Dice                          7.38         10795      115     100-1000        640  429
   7                03/06/17 Millions/Decimal Flip Cha                    42.83         10795      115     100-1000        640  429
   8                03/06/17 geometric Shapes Set                         19.99         10795      115     100-1000        640  429
   9                03/06/17 Geometric Shapes Set                         21.99         10795      115     100-1000        640  429
  10                03/06/17 ETA Squar Color Tiles                        21.70         10795      115     100-1000        640  429
  11                03/06/17 Doublesix Dominoes                           23.29         10795      115     100-1000        640  429
  12                03/06/17 Color Countin Chips                           4.19         10795      115     100-1000        640  429
  13                03/06/17 6-sided Dice                                 10.16         10795      115     100-1000        640  429
  14                03/06/17 Two-Color Counters                           19.96         10795      115     100-1000        640  429
  15                03/06/17 Base Ten Class Set                          137.88         10795      115     100-1000        640  429
  16                03/06/17 Rainbow Fraction Tiles                       11.50         10795      115     100-1000        640  429
  17                03/06/17 Connections Plastic Frac.                    13.97         10795      115     100-1000        640  429
  18                03/06/17 Link N Learn Links                           17.55         10795      115     100-1000        640  429
  19                03/06/17 Jumbo Eometric Solids                        17.99         10795      115     100-1000        640  429
  20                03/06/17 Giant Magnetic Foam 10 fr                    11.90         10795      115     100-1000        640  429
  21                03/06/17 Sticky Back Coins                            13.99         10795      115     100-1000        640  429
  22                03/17/17 AR Subscription Add-on                       26.00         10801      115     412-1000        645  516
  23                03/17/17 Star 360 Subscription Add                    51.00         10801      115     412-1000        645  516
  24                03/06/17 additional amount on PO                       5.84                    115     412-1000        645  516
  25                03/17/17 Nestable Foot Stool                         104.99         10792      101     100-1000        610
  26                03/22/17 TitleI conf.-meals & lodging                575.47                    115     420-1000        582  336
  27                03/22/17 E Allen- MBI lodging will be              4,223.80*                   101     100-1000        582
  28                03/22/17 reimburse by MBI grant                        0.00*                   101     100-1000        582
  29                03/22/17 E Allen- Amtrak ticket will                  36.00*                   101     100-1000        582
  30                03/22/17 be reimb. by EL student acct.                 0.00*                   101     100-1000        582
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 52310       E   6023 WELLS FARGO BANK P CARD SYSTEM       20,176.80
   1                03/31/17 RECCS greenhouse/class suppl                941.87                    115     434-1000        610  272
   2                03/10/17 C Billman bus parts                          30.47*                   201     720-3500        582
   3                03/31/17 E Crump-UM Career Services                  125.00                    282     325-2300        610  890
   4                03/07/17 Trustees State BBall tickets                129.00                    101     100-2310        582
   5                03/07/17 State BBall team meals&fuel                 653.91*                   201     720-3500        582
   6                03/31/17 L Davis custodial supplies                   91.85         10798      101     100-2600        610
   7                03/11/07 K Dodson fuel-State BBall                   217.03*                   201     720-3500        582
   8                03/24/17 M Flynn-bottled water                         3.98                    101     100-2400        610
   9                03/24/17 JMG postage                                  11.90                    215     329-2213        532  114
  10                03/30/17 P French purchases                          168.89                    201     100-1000        610
  11                03/31/17 kitchen additional supplies                  72.46                    212     910-3100        610
  12                03/22/17 TI 83 graphing calculator                 1,760.00         10802      215     474-1000        610  112
  13                03/22/17 K Griffis- class supplies                    38.77                    201     100-1000        610
  14                03/11/17 Rooms & Meals/band&cheer                  1,250.44*        10787      201     720-3500        582
  15                03/11/17 Rooms & Meals/band&cheer                  2,488.42*                   201     720-3500        582
  16                03/11/17 transportation supplies                   1,239.01*        10800      110     100-2700        610
  17                03/11/17 transportation supplies                     826.00*        10800      210     100-2700        610
  18                03/24/17 technoloy supplies                          691.88*                   215     412-1000        682  516
  19                03/24/17 technoloy supplies                          461.24*                   115     412-1000        682  516
  20                03/11/17 L Kimmet custodial purchases                268.34         10794      201     100-2600        610
  21                03/29/17 Knickerbocker purchasess                     41.16                    101     100-2600        610
  22                03/28/17 R Lee-State Science Fair meals              176.98*                   101     100-1000        582
  23                02/28/17 JH Science fair food/supples                213.24                    101     100-1000        610
  24                03/30/17 JMG postage                                  15.00                    215     329-2213        532  114
  25                03/30/17 C Perisho-Pre ETS meals                      22.24                    215     474-1000        582  112
  26                03/11/17 T Reynolds-BBall team meals               1,588.30*                   201     720-3500        582
  27                03/13/17 S Rewerts-class supplies                     22.50                    101     100-1000        610
  28                03/28/17 Wigen fuel-State Science Fair               118.15*                   101     100-1000        582
  29                03/12/17 M White-BBall State lodging               6,207.36*                   201     720-3500        582
  30                03/23/17 M White-Foods class supplies                245.28                    201     100-1000        610
  31                03/11/17 T White-dinner FFA kids                      56.13         10804      201     100-1000        582

 52289           6915 Western States Fire Protection Co.    1,201.00
   1               WSF075535 03/15/17 annual fire alarm inspectio      1,201.00*                   201     100-2600        340

               # of Claims    63               Total:    150,643.64

                              Total Electronic Claims     25,699.94

                          Total Non-Electronic Claims    124,943.70



04/07/17                                               SHELBY SCHOOL DISTRICT                                   Page: 10 of 11
17:26:27                                              Fund Summary for Claims                              Report ID: AP110
                                                  For the Accounting Period:  3/17

————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
              Fund/Account                                 Amount
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
  101 General Fund
      101                                                   $25,442.87
  110 Transportation Fund
      101                                                    $4,137.43
  115 Miscellaneous Federal Funds
      101                                                    $4,400.71
  129 Flexibility Fund
      101                                                    $3,332.32
  182 Interlocal Agreement
      101                                                    $2,413.66
  189 Health Insurance
      101                                                   $52,518.94
  201 General Fund
      101                                                   $30,013.29
  210 Transportation Fund
      101                                                    $3,840.45
  212 Food Services
      101                                                   $20,064.95
  215 Miscellaneous Federal Funds
      101                                                    $4,124.88
  218 Traffic Education or Driver's Ed.
      101                                                       $45.14
  261 Building Reserve
      101                                                      $184.00
  282 Interlocal Agreement/MTDA
      101                                                      $125.00

                                               Total:      $150,643.64
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I have carefully examined the above Register and refer the same to the
                          Board of Trustees.

Filed:____________________________________________________________________

Allowed Amount  $_________________________________________________________

Disallowed Amount  $______________________________________________________

                        Approved by the Board of Trustees

                        ______________________________________________________________
                                     Chairman

Attest:___________________________________________________
                    Clerk
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   182 Interlocal Agreement
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
                                                    Expended     Expended     Encumbered     Committed    Current       Available
   Account  Object                              Current Month      YTD           YTD           YTD      Appropriation Appropriation
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————

100 Regular Education Programs -
 107 GTCC Interlocal Funds
  2212 Instruction of Curriculum Development Services
   112-570 Professional-Education                    5,914.25     53,228.25          0.00     53,228.25     70,970.64     17,742.39
       GTCC Interlocal Dues
   115-570 Office/Clerical/Technology                2,649.60     25,767.36          0.00     25,767.36     38,451.93     12,684.57
       GTCC Interlocal Dues
   160-570 Sick Leave                                    0.00          0.00          0.00          0.00      3,000.00      3,000.00
       GTCC Interlocal Dues
   170-570 Vacation Leave                                0.00          0.00          0.00          0.00      2,000.00      2,000.00
       GTCC Interlocal Dues
   210-570 Social Security/Medicare                    632.95      6,079.14          0.00      6,079.14      6,500.00        420.86
       GTCC Interlocal Dues
   220-570 Teachers' Retirement                        518.68      4,668.12          0.00      4,668.12      6,200.00      1,531.88
       GTCC Interlocal Dues
   230-570 PERS                                        214.62      2,289.67          0.00      2,289.67      2,700.00        410.33
       GTCC Interlocal Dues
   240-570 Unemployment Compensation                    14.55        138.49          0.00        138.49        500.00        361.51
       GTCC Interlocal Dues
   250-570 Workers' Compensation                        -2.10        398.65          0.00        398.65        600.00        201.35
       GTCC Interlocal Dues
   260-570 Health Insurance                              0.00     24,841.40          0.00     24,841.40     24,841.40          0.00
       GTCC Interlocal Dues
   320-570 Professional-Educational Services             0.00      2,575.00          0.00      2,575.00      3,000.00        425.00
       GTCC Interlocal Dues
   340-570 Technical Services                          100.00        100.00          0.00        100.00      1,000.00        900.00
       GTCC Interlocal Dues
   440-570 Repair and Maintenance Services               0.00          0.00          0.00          0.00      1,000.00      1,000.00
       GTCC Interlocal Dues
   531-570 Telephone                                   167.93      1,605.38          0.00      1,605.38      2,500.00        894.62
       GTCC Interlocal Dues
   532-570 Postage                                       0.00        366.20          0.00        366.20        500.00        133.80
       GTCC Interlocal Dues
   582-570 Travel Out-of-District                      432.18      2,547.90          0.00      2,547.90      4,000.00      1,452.10
       GTCC Interlocal Dues
   610-570 Supplies                                    121.15        319.51          0.00        319.51      3,629.78      3,310.27
       GTCC Interlocal Dues
   650-570 Periodicals                                   0.00          0.00          0.00          0.00        100.00        100.00
       GTCC Interlocal Dues
   660-570 Minor Equipment-New                           0.00          0.00          0.00          0.00      1,000.00      1,000.00
       GTCC Interlocal Dues
   681-570 Software                                      0.00        309.10          0.00        309.10        400.00         90.90
       GTCC Interlocal Dues
   810-570 Dues & Fees                                   0.00         99.00          0.00         99.00        800.00        701.00
       GTCC Interlocal Dues
                     Function Total:                10,763.81    125,333.17          0.00    125,333.17    173,693.75     48,360.58

                      Program Total:                10,763.81    125,333.17          0.00    125,333.17    173,693.75     48,360.58
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   182 Interlocal Agreement
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
                                                    Expended     Expended     Encumbered     Committed    Current       Available
   Account  Object                              Current Month      YTD           YTD           YTD      Appropriation Appropriation
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
 108 GTCC Professional Development - Dues
  2212 Instruction of Curriculum Development Services
   150-580 Stipends                                      0.00          0.00          0.00          0.00      3,000.00      3,000.00
       GTCC Professional Development Dues
   210-580 Social Security/Medicare                      0.00          0.00          0.00          0.00        400.00        400.00
       GTCC Professional Development Dues
   220-580 Teachers' Retirement                        169.20      3,331.29          0.00      3,331.29      3,600.00        268.71
       GTCC Professional Development Dues
   230-580 PERS                                          0.00          0.00          0.00          0.00         50.00         50.00
       GTCC Professional Development Dues
   240-580 Unemployment Compensation                     0.00          0.00          0.00          0.00         30.00         30.00
       GTCC Professional Development Dues
   250-580 Workers' Compensation                         0.00          0.00          0.00          0.00         30.00         30.00
       GTCC Professional Development Dues
   320-580 Professional-Educational Services           918.50     28,025.95          0.00     28,025.95     55,034.16     27,008.21
       GTCC Professional Development Dues
   330-580 Other Professional Services                   0.00        860.00          0.00        860.00      1,000.00        140.00
       GTCC Professional Development Dues
   340-580 Technical Services                            0.00          0.00          0.00          0.00      1,000.00      1,000.00
       GTCC Professional Development Dues
   550-580 Printing, Binding and Duplication           288.75      3,822.88          0.00      3,822.88      7,000.00      3,177.12
       GTCC Professional Development Dues
   592-580 Meals & Lodging                             113.35     33,776.50          0.00     33,776.50     43,550.00      9,773.50
       GTCC Professional Development Dues
   596-580 Mileage                                     102.60      5,632.56          0.00      5,632.56     10,000.00      4,367.44
       GTCC Professional Development Dues
   600-580 Supplies and Materials                        0.00      7,962.69          0.00      7,962.69      8,585.30        622.61
       GTCC Professional Development Dues
                     Function Total:                 1,592.40     83,411.87          0.00     83,411.87    133,279.46     49,867.59

                      Program Total:                 1,592.40     83,411.87          0.00     83,411.87    133,279.46     49,867.59

                Program Group Total:                12,356.21    208,745.04          0.00    208,745.04    306,973.21     98,228.17

                         Fund Total:                12,356.21    208,745.04          0.00    208,745.04    306,973.21     98,228.17

                        Grand Total:                12,356.21    208,745.04          0.00    208,745.04    306,973.21     98,228.17
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————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
                                                         Received                                         Revenue            %
           Fund                                        Current Month   Received YTD   Estimated Revenue  To Be Received   Received
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
 101 General Fund                                          119,693.35     1,321,792.05             0.00    -1,321,792.05    **  %

 110 Transportation Fund                                     1,160.88        54,331.35             0.00       -54,331.35    **  %

 111 Bus Depreciation Fund                                     184.11        14,436.25             0.00       -14,436.25    **  %

 113 Tuition                                                    33.63         4,885.95             0.00        -4,885.95    **  %

 114 Retirement                                              5,212.86       195,583.44             0.00      -195,583.44    **  %

 128 Technology Fund                                           258.44        20,452.03             0.00       -20,452.03    **  %

 129 Flexibility Fund                                          269.11         2,293.46             0.00        -2,293.46    **  %

 150 Debt Service                                            1,409.05       104,249.10             0.00      -104,249.10    **  %

 201 General Fund                                           67,685.10       868,796.35             0.00      -868,796.35    **  %

 210 Transportation Fund                                       606.90        58,339.64             0.00       -58,339.64    **  %

 211 Bus Depreciation Fund                                     220.29        16,206.46             0.00       -16,206.46    **  %

 214 Retirement                                              3,670.32       121,545.43             0.00      -121,545.43    **  %

 217 ADULT EDUCATION FUND                                      346.55        33,329.91             0.00       -33,329.91    **  %

 228 Technology Fund                                           222.48        21,469.48             0.00       -21,469.48    **  %

 229 Flexibility Fund                                          148.10         7,360.47             0.00        -7,360.47    **  %

 250 Debt Service                                              651.46        60,406.60             0.00       -60,406.60    **  %

 261 Building Reserve                                          228.12        21,300.14             0.00       -21,300.14    **  %
